                Declaration of Conformity
The undersigned, representing the following manufacturer/authorised representative in EU
No.: 2018/09/LS3
Name:  Armin Trade Kft.
Address:  Kossuth u. 22 II/4, Debrecen, 4024, Hungary
Country of Origin: China
herewith declares that the following product(s): Avide 5-12-24V RGBW LED Strip controllers
Product Code Product EAN       Product name
ABLS12V40KRGBW-
96W-IRC 5999562284834 Avide LED Strip 12V 96W RGB+W 40 Keys IR Remote and Controller
ABLS12VTRGBW-
216W-RFC 5999097912745 Avide LED Strip 12V 216W RGB+W RF Touch Remote and Controller
ABLS12VTPSRGBW-
RFC-4Z 5999097912684
Avide LED Strip 12V RGB+W 4 Zone RF Surface Mounted /2xAAA/ Touch
Remote
ABLS12VTPRGBW-
RFCC-4Z 5999097923949 Avide LED Strip 12V RGB+W 4 Zone Remote Controller for 120W Controller
ABLS12VTPRGBW-
RFR-4Z 5999097912783 Avide LED Strip 12V 120W RGB+W 4 Zone Controller
ABLS12VTPRRGBW-
RFC-4Z 5999097912806
Avide LED Strip 12V RGB+W 4 Zone RF Recessed /AC180-240V/ Touch
Remote
ABLS12VRGBW-
100W-WIFI 5999097920627 Avide LED Strip 12V 100W RGB+W Mini WIFI Controller
ABLS12VRGBW-
100W-WIFI+IR 5999097920641 Avide LED Strip 12V 100W RGB+W IR Remote and WIFI Controller
ABLS12VRGBW-
288W-AMP 5999097914008 Avide LED Strip 12V 288W RGB+W Amplifier
ABLS12VTCRGBW-
RFC-4Z-SET 5999097912547 Avide LED Strip 12V 288W RGB+W 4 Zone RF Touch Remote and Controller
ABLS12VTCRGBW-
RFR-4Z 5999097912585 Avide LED Strip 12V 288W RGB+W 4 Zone Controller
ABLS12VMRGBW-
192W-AMP 5999097913988 Avide LED Strip 12V 192W RGB+W Mini Amplifier
ABLS12VTCRGBW-
RFC-4Z-C 5999097916309 Avide LED Strip 12V RGB+W 4 Zone RF Touch Remote for 288W controller
ABLS12VRGBW-
192W-WIFI 5999097912905 Avide LED Strip 12V 192W RGB+W Mini WIFI Controller
ABLS12VRGBW-
192W-WIFI+IR 5999097912882 Avide LED Strip 12V 192W RGB+W IR Remote and WIFI Controller
is/are in conformity with the provision of the following ED directive(s) (including all applicable
ammandents):
Reference No. Title
2014/35/EU Low Voltage Directive (LVD)
     2014/30/EU Electromagnetic Compatibility Directive (EMC)
2011/65/EU Restriction of Hazardous Substances Directive (RoHS)
2014/53/EU Radio Equipment Directive (RED)
The test sample of product has been passed the test according tot he requirements of the following standards:
EN 55015:2013, EN 61547:2009, EN 61000-4-2:2009, EN 61000-4-3:2006+A1:2008+A2:2010, EN 61000-4-
5, EN 61000-4-6:2014, EN 61000-4-8:2010, EN 61000-3-2:2014; EN 61000-3-3:2013; IEC 62321:2013, EN
61347-1:2008+A2:2013, EN 61347-2-11:2001+AC:2010; EN 300 328:2017; EN 301 489-1:2008; EN 301
489-17:2017
The document is valid until revocation.
 Sándor Kovács
 Name
 _____________________
 Signature
 Chief Executive Officer
 Position
  Debrecen, 2019.12.20.
                                                                                Place and date of issue